OP \$90.00 2448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OrangeX C.A.		12/09/2005	CORPORATION: VENEZUELA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMCO Houseworks, LLC	
Street Address:	120 Lakeview Parkway	
City:	Vernon Hills	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60061	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2448401	OJEX
Registration Number:	2465948	ORANGEX
Registration Number:	2364046	PRESSED JUICE IS THE BEST JUICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)264-5472

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3126063249

Email: arachelson@hmblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Aaron Rachelson

Address Line 1: c/o Horwood Marcus & Berk Chartered
Address Line 2: 180 N. LaSalle Street, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Rachelson
Signature:	/s Aaron Rachelson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0253

900037894

Date:	12/14/2005			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Trademark Assignment OrangeX#page1.tif				
source=Trademark Assignment OrangeXt	#nage2 tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is by ORANGEX C.A., a Venezuela corporation, having offices located at 11751 CR 2210 Tyler, Texas 75707 ("Assignor"), being the owner by adoption and use of the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") for the benefit of AMCO HOUSEWORKS, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company located at 120 Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061 ("Assignee").

Pursuant to and in accordance with the provisions and conditions of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of this 9th day of December, 2005, by and among ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNEE, Sunstar Group, Inc. f/k/a OrangeX Inc., a New York corporation, Carlos Egaña, Gonzalo Egaña, Manuel Matos, Ricardo Viloria, and Blama S.A., a Panama corporation, and for the consideration therein specified, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registrations thereof, together with the assets and goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and every right connected therewith, including all rights to damages and other remedies for past infringement of each of the Trademarks.

Assignor warrants that it is the sole owner of all rights referred to in this Assignment and has secured them from any and all parties that have claimed, or may claim, or that might claim such rights by, through or under Assignor. Assignor further warrants that it has not abandoned any of the Trademarks through non-use.

Witness the hand and seal of Assignor this 9th day of December, 2005.

OrangeX C.A.

By: FANDS

Printed: GONZALD EBANA

Title: EVP

STATE OF TEXAS) ss (COUNTY OF Smith)

I, Susan (some of the presentation of the identified entity with authority to do so, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and seal this 2th day of December, 2005.

[SEAL]



My commission expires 5-17-08

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks:

- OJEX for a manual juice extracting machine (U.S. Reg.: 2448401) 1.
- 2.
- ORANGEX for a manual juice extracting machine (U.S. Reg. 2465948)
 PRESSED JUICE IS THE BEST JUICE for a non-electric juicer (U.S.Reg. 3. 2364046)

291884/2/2042.026

TRADEMARK REEL: 003210 FRAME: 0256

RECORDED: 12/14/2005